FORM PTO-1619A	08-23-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
1.20	101439912		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New		Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	of Name	
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	ment	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyin	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Watson, Jerry Wade		10201999	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)	······	Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Extreme Hunting Videos & Fire	arm Equipment, LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) a Mississippi limited liability cor	npany	receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1) 78 Bullock Road		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
Address (line 3) Foxworth City	State/Country	39483 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receivin	g Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
2/2000 MTHAI1 00000288 5887375			
C:581 40.00 UP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record	ded, including time for reviewing the document and	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	s regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradem of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06	ark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 51-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			
		PATENT	
	REEL: 0	11007 FRAME: 0021	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(225) 387-0999	
Name Warner J. Delaune, Jr.			
Address (line 1) Kean, Miller, Hawthorne, D'	Armond, McCowan & Jarman, LLP		
Address (line 2) One American Place, 22nd	Floor		
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 3513			
Address (line 4) Baton Rouge, LA 70821-351	13		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance documers.	nt # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		litional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N	the same property). umber(s)	
	5887375		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	was <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb	PCT PCT		
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed 🗶 Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	ves No	
Statement and Signature			
	belief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac		
Warner J. Delaune, Jr.	Maner Danse	7-27-2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Express Mail EL571593169US			

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten and NO/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JERRY WADE WATSON, an individual residing in Foxworth, Mississippi, have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer to EXTREME HUNTING VIDEOS & FIREARM EQUIPMENT, LLC, a Mississippi Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, my entire right, in and to the patent listed below, along with any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part of such property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on this property, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assigned Property:

U.S. Patent No. 5,887,375, entitled "Camera Mount for Firearms", issued on March 30, 1999, to Jerry Wade Watson.

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Extreme Hunting Videos & Firearm Equipment, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent;

And I do hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the above properties, to the said Extreme Hunting Videos & Firearm Equipment, LLC, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,887,375 Jerry Wade Watson to Extreme Hunting Videos & Firearm Equipment, LLC Page 1 of 2

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on this $z O^{++}$ day of <u>October</u>, A.D. 1999.

Yem Wale Water

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MARION

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, on this 20^{-11} day of <u>October</u>, A.D. 1999, within my jurisdiction, the within named JERRY WADE WATSON who acknowledged to me that he executed the above and foregoing instrument.

Notary Public A. Munger My commission expires: <u>6-/6-202</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 5,887,375 JERRY WADE WATSON TO EXTREME HUNTING VIDEOS & FIREARM EQUIPMENT, LLC PAGE 2 OF 2

RECORDED: 07/28/2000